WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 3(A), Rule II of the Omnibus Rules in Minimum Wage 

Determination, the Board decided to initiate wage review and in consideration of the petition for a 
minimum wage adjustment filed by the Trade Union Congress of the Philippines (TUCP) seeking 
for a Four Hundred Thirteen Pesos (Php 413.00) daily minimum wage increase for all workers in 
the private sector in the region; 

WHEREAS, after due notice to all stakeholders, the Board conducted virtual wage 

consultations on the following dates and venues to assess and determine the propriety of issuing